

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18981/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2006 in CWP No. 6771/2006 & CWP

No. 6790/2006 & CWP No. 6909/2006 & CWP No. 6981/2006 & CWP No. 7174/2006 & CWP No. 7179/2006 & CWP No. 7189/2006 & CWP No. 7215/2006 & CWP No. 7228/2006 & CWP No. 7229/2006 & CWP No. 7360/2006 & CWP No. 7366/2006 & CWP No. 7446/2006 & CWP No. 7522/2006 & CWP No. 7645/2006 & CWP No. 7647/2006 & CWP No. 7831/2006 & CWP No. 7832/2006 & CWP No. 7833/2006 & CWP No. 7899/2006 & CWP No. 8071/2006 & CWP No. 8486/2006 & CWP No. 8530/2006 & CWP No. 8630/2006 & CWP No. 8715/2006 & CWP No. 8759/2006 & CWP No. 8769/2006 & CWP No. 8813/2006 & CWP No. 8952/2006 & CWP No. 9047/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HC MAHA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8941 of 2006

With I.A.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/11/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in S.L.P.(C)/2006 (CC 8941)

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No. 11849/2006.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master