

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.No(s).8297/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2007 in CMWP No. 31218/1996 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

GANGA PRASAD (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN ASSOCIATION KANPUR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We do not find any merit in this special leave petition. The special leave petition is dismissed.

The petitioner seeks time to vacate. He may move the High Court in this regard.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER