

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11849/2006

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harikesh Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Arna Das. Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn spite of repeated opportunities, proof of service
has not been filed in regard to unserved respondents.Learned Counsel for the petitioners seeks finally
two weeks time to produce proof of service in regard to
unserved respondents.Finally two weeks time is granted, failing which
petition against unserved respondents shall stand rejected
for non-prosecution.(Pooja Arora) (M.S. Negi)
Sr. P.A. Court Master