

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12313/2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULTAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13119/2007

SLP(C) NO. 13120/2007

SLP(C) NO. 13121/2007

Date: 11/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 12313/2007

Petitioner failed to file process fee and spare copies  
for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 despite  
order dated 30.9.2009 of the Hon'ble Court.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an  
office report for default of the petitioner.

Item No.21

SLP(C) NO. 13119,13121 OF 2007

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a  
week for issuance of notice to the respondents as last chance

and notice be issued by registered post with acknowledgment  
due.

SLP(C) NO. 13120/2007

Service is complete.

List the incomplete matters on 11.1.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj