

pITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8297/2007

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EHC RAM PHAUL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on Default)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Harikesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

So far as respondent nos. 15,20 and 25 are concerned, they are yet to be served.

Despite an order passed by this Court about three years back, i.e. on 19.9.2007, no effective steps have been taken by the petitioner so far as respondent nos. 15,20, and 25 are concerned.

Therefore, this Special Leave Petition stands dismissed for non-prosecution as against respondent nos. 15,20 and 25. Effect thereof may be considered at the time of final hearing.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER