

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11849/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2006 in CWP No. 31/2006 & CWP No. 66/2006 & CWP No. 223/2006 & CWP No. 980/2006 & CWP No. 1035/2006 & CWP No. 1212/2006 & CWP No. 1356/2006 & CWP No. 1489/2006 & CWP No. 1512/2006 & CWP No. 2130/2006 & CWP No. 2181/2006 & CWP No. 2765/2006 & CWP No. 2827/2006 & CWP No. 3033/2006 & CWP No. 3167/2006 & CWP No. 3279/2006 & CWP No. 5562/06 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(with I.A.....Appln. For vacating stay)

SLP(C) NO. 20426 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18981 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20420 of 2006
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 1566 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 60 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4154 of 2007
(With Appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) NO. 8297 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12313 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13117 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13118 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13119 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13120 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 13121 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 18915 of 2008
(With Appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 11235 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12348 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 12349 of 2010
(With Appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranji Thomas, Addl. Adv. General
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Das. Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Bharti, Adv.
Ms. Laxmibai Leitanthem, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Mohak Bhadana, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed that in some of the aforementioned matters, some of the respondents are yet to be served. The petitioners are given one last opportunity to take steps within three weeks to get the notices served on the unserved respondents. Notices shall be issued to the said respondents by registered post with acknowledgment due. Matters shall be listed before the Registrar for doing the needful. In case there is failure on the part of the petitioners to take steps in terms of this order, the petitions as against those respondents shall be dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to this Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 11849 & 20420 of 2006

In these petitions extra copies may be supplied to the counsel appearing for the respondents within a week from today.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER